## IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

FINJAN, INC., a Delaware Corporation,	)	
Plaintiff,	)	
v.	)	
	)	C.A. No. 18-1519-MN
RAPID7, INC., a Delaware Corporation and	)	
RAPID7 LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability	)	
Company,	)	
	)	
Defendants.	)	

## JOINT STIPULATION AND ORDER TO AMEND CASE CAPTION

WHEREAS, on July 31, 2020, Plaintiff Finjan, Inc. was converted from a Delaware Corporation to a Delaware Limited Liability Company by way of a Certificate of Conversion filed with the State of Delaware's Division of Corporations;

WHEREAS, as a result of the foregoing name change, the proper name of Finjan, Inc. is now Finjan LLC;

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties, by and through their undersigned counsel, hereby agree, subject to the Court's approval, that the caption in the above case shall be amended as below and all future filings shall reflect the above name change so that Finjan, Inc. is now referred to as Finjan LLC.

FINJAN LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability	)	
Company,	)	
	)	
Plaintiff,	)	
V.	)	C.A. No. 18-1519-MN
	)	
RAPID7, INC., a Delaware Corporation and	)	
RAPID7 LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability	)	
Company,	)	
	)	
Defendants.	)	



## POTTER ANDERSON & CORROON, LLP

By: <u>/s/ Philip A. Rovner</u>

Philip A. Rovner (No. 3215) Jonathan A. Choa (No. 5319) 1313 N. Market St., 6th Floor Wilmington, DE 19899-0951 (302) 984-6000 provner@potteranderson.com jchoa@potteranderson.com

Counsel for Plaintiff

Dated: August 26, 2020

## **DUANE MORRIS LLP**

By: /s/ Richard L. Renck

Richard L. Renck (No. 3893)
222 Delaware Avenue, Suite 1600
Wilmington, DE 19801
(302) 657-4900
rlrenck@duanemorris.com

Counsel for Defendants

The Honorable Maryellen Noreika

United States District Judge

IT IS SO ORDERED this 26th day of August, 2020.

